

# CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the six months ended 30 June 2023

	Notes	Six months ended 30 June	
		2023 RMB'000 (unaudited)	2022 RMB'000 (restated)
Revenues	5	73,169,553	69,253,532
Cost of revenues	6	(65,335,907)	(61,959,855)
<b>Gross Profit</b>		<b>7,833,646</b>	7,293,677
Other income	7	935,824	940,297
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(6,353,365)	(5,920,470)
Other expenses		(76,420)	(76,213)
Finance costs	8	(55,394)	(42,401)
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		54,320	39,125
<b>Profit before tax</b>	9	<b>2,338,611</b>	2,234,015
Income tax	10	(226,337)	(277,051)
<b>Profit for the period</b>		<b>2,112,274</b>	1,956,964
<b>Attributable to:</b>			
Equity shareholders of the Company		2,034,456	1,895,456
Non-controlling interests		77,818	61,508
		<b>2,112,274</b>	1,956,964
<b>Basic/diluted earnings per share (RMB)</b>	11	<b>0.294</b>	0.274

The above condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.